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SESSIONS IN SEPTEMBER 2025
DATE DAY TIMIE IINTERVIEW SESSION SESSION MODE

14.9.25 Sunday 06.00 – 08.00 pm Inaugural Session Chennai offline / Others online

15.9.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm How to Prepare for
DAF? Chennai offline /Others online

16.9.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Why Prefering 
IAS/IPS? Chennai offline / Others online

17.9.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Simaltaneous Elections 
Pros/cons Chennai offline / Others online

18.9.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm DAF Profiling Session Chennai offline / Others online

19.9.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

1.Lecture on Ethics in
Public Life
2.District Magistrate –
Role play

Chennai offline /Others online

20.9.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

22.9.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Hobby - An Indepth  
Analysis Chennai offline / Others online

23.9.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Economics and 
Economics Related 
issues (Economics 
Part-1)

Chennai offline /Others online

24.9.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm
1.Brief on 3 New policies
2.How to give short
answers?

Chennai offline / Others online

25.9.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm DAF Profiling Session Chennai offline / Others online

26.9.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Discussion on Supreme 
Court Ethics verdict Chennai offline / Others online

27.9.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline /Others online

29.9.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Health sector and 
Related Issues. Chennai offline / Others online

30.9.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

1.Public Service and
Culture
2.Women centric
Schemes – Success & 
Gap

Chennai offline / Others online

INTERVIEW GUIDANCE PROGRAMME – 2025-2026

1.10.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm DAF Profiling Session Chennai offline / Others online

2.10.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Holiday- Gandhi 
Jayanthi Chennai offline / Others online

3.10.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm India & World – Focus 
on Foreign Policy Chennai offline / Others online

4.10.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

SESSIONS IN OCTOBER 2025



1.11.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

3.11.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Judicial System:
1. Judicial Reforms
in India: Balancing 
Independence with 
Accountability

Chennai offline / Others online

4.11.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

SESSIONS IN NOVEMBER 2025

6.10.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Analogies for GST,MSP 
etc(Economics Part - 2) Chennai offline / Others online

7.10.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Tech & Governance: AI 
in Governance Chennai offline / Others online

8.10.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Conflict Management Chennai offline / Others online

9.10.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm DAF Profiling Session Chennai offline / Others online

10.10.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm
Ethics:  
1.Whistleblowing
2.Resource Allocation

Chennai offline / Others online

11.10.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

13.10.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm
1.Governance-Local
bodies
2.Environment

Chennai offline / Others online

14.10.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm DAF Profiling Session Chennai offline / Others online

15.10.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm Media Handling Chennai offline / Others online

16.10.25 
to
22.10.25

Deepavali- Holiday

23.10.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm India & Neighbours Chennai offline / Others online

24.10.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm DAF Profiling Session Chennai offline / Others online

25.10.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

27.10.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

National Security issues
1.AI driven cyber
security threats and 
National defense 
preparedness

Chennai offline / Others online

28.10.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline /Others online

29.10.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

National Security 
issues:
2.India’s Border
Management Stratergy

Chennai offline / Others online

30.10.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm DAF Profiling Session Chennai offline /Others online

31.10.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online



5.11.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Judicial System:
2.Integration of
Technology in the
Indian Judicial System

Chennai offline /Others online

6.11.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

7.11.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

8.11.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline /Others online

10.11.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Science & Tech:
1.National Quantum
Mission: Implications 
for India’s Strategic 
Future

Chennai offline / Others online

11.11.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

12.11.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Science & Tech:
2.India’s
Semiconductor Mission 
: Reducing Strategic 
Tech Dependence

Chennai offline / Others online

13.11.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

14.11.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

15.11.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

17.11.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Agriculture issues:
1.Implications on water
usage for agriculture 
– Ground Water
Depletion Crisis

Chennai offline / Others online

18.11.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

19.11.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Agriculture issues:
2.Agrarian Reforms:
Agri Tech Startups –
Roles and Regulations

Chennai offline / Others online

20.11.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

21.11.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

22.11.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

24.11.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Social Issues:
1.Drug Addiction 
Among youth in India 
–Social Impact and
Policy Response

Chennai offline / Others online

25.11.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

26.11.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm

Social Issues:
2.Impact of Displace-
ment and Mining on 
Tribal Communities in 
India

Chennai offline / Others online

27.11.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

28.11.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

29.11.25 Saturday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online



1.12.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

2.12.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

3.12.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

4.12.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

5.12.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

6.12.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

8.12.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

9.12.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

10.12.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

11.12.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

12.12.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

13.12.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

15.12.25 Monday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

16.12.25 Tuesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

17.12.25 Wednesday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

18.12.25 Thursday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

19.12.25 Friday 02.30 – 05.00 pm One on One Session Chennai offline / Others online

20.12.25 Saturday 10.00 am –01.00 pm Pre-Mock (SWOT 
ANALYSIS) Chennai offline / Others online

SESSIONS IN DECEMBER 2025


